# L1000019612

(Re	questor's Name)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phon	e #)
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL
. , (Bu	siness Entity Nar	ne)
(Do	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
		,

Office Use Only

G. MCLEOD

JUL 29 2000

EXAMINER



600183484036

07/28/10--01006--011 \*\*130.00

10 JUL 28 PHI2: 57



PROCTORU. INC. 2919 JOHN HAWKINS PARKWAY HOOVER, AL 35244

205-870-8122

WWW.PROCTORU.COM

July 26, 2010

State of Florida Registration Section Division of Corporations

Re: Permission to use the name "ProctorU" in registering ProctorU Marketing & Sales LLC as a Florida limited liability company

### Dear Sirs/Mesdames:

By my signature below, as an officer and authorized representative of ProctorU, Inc., a Florida corporation, I hereby authorize the use of the trade name ProctorU by the registrant.

Please contact the undersigned by phone (561-289-4102) or by mail at the following address should there be any questions.

761 N.E. Harbour Dr. Boca Raton, FL 33431-6926

Very truly yours,

L. Joseph Schmoke

Chairman of the Board & Corporate Secretary

(seal)

# **COVER LETTER**

TO:

Registration Section
Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: PROCT	ORU MARKETING & S	SALES LLC	
	Name of Limit	ed Liability Company	
The enclosed Articles o	f Organization and fee(s) are	submitted for filing.	
Please return all corresp	condence concerning this mat	ter to the following:	
	Č	, and the second	
Joseph Schm	noke	,	_
		Name of Person	
ProctorU Mar	keting & Sales LLC		
	0	Firm/Company	_
761 N.E. Hart	nour Dr		
70TN.E. FIAN	Jour Dr.	Address	_
Boca Raton, I	FL 33431-6926	·	_
_		ty/State and Zip Code	
collegecap@g		for future annual report notification)	_
For further information	concerning this matter, please		
same		at ( 561 ) 289-4102	
Name	of Person	Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number	
Enclosed is a check for	or the following amount:		
□\$125.00 Filing Fee	□\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)  \$\begin{align*} \text{\$160.00 Filing Fee}, \\ \text{Certificate of Status & Certified Copy} \\ \text{(additional copy is enclosed)} \end{align*}	
	Mailing Address Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	Street/Courier Address Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle	

# ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ProctorU Mai	rketing & Sales LL	_C	
	(Must end with the words "	Limited Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")	
ARTICLE 11 - The mailing add		ss of the principal office of the Limited Lia	ability Company is:
Principal Offic	e Address:	Mailing Address:	
761 N.E. Harbour D	r.	same	
Boca Raton, FL 334	31-6926		
(The Limited Liabili business entity with	ty Company cannot serve as an active Florida registratio	Registered Office, & Registered Agent's its own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual.)  ress of the registered agent are:	
ine name and t	Joseph Schmok		
ine name and t			JUL 28
ine name and t		Name	JUL 28 LAHASSE
ine name and t	Joseph Schmok 761 N.E. Harbo	Name	JUL 28 LAHASSE
ine name and t	Joseph Schmok 761 N.E. Harbo	Name Dr.	JUL 2
ine name and t	Joseph Schmok  761 N.E. Harbo  Flor	Name  Our Dr.  rida street address (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable)	JUL 28 CAHASSE

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)
Page 1 of 2

### ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

	iger	Name and Address:	
"MGRM" = Ma	naging Member		
MGRM		ProctorU, Inc.	
		2919 John Hawkins Pkwy	
		Hoover, AL 35244	
MGR		Denison Smith	
	<del></del>	10400 Eaton Place, #203	
		Fairtax, VA 22030	
MGR		Joseph Schmoke	
		761 N.E. Harbour Dr.	
		Boca Raton, FL 33431-6926	
MGR		Jarrod Morgan	
	<del>_</del>	2919 John Hawkins Pkwy	
		Hoover, AL 35244	
	data if ather than the d	lata of Clina:	PTION
fective date is li days after the d	sted, the date must be s late of filing.)	specific and cannot be more than five busin	
fective date is li days after the d	sted, the date must be state of filing.)  IGNATURE:	specific and cannot be more than five busin	
fective date is li days after the d	sted, the date must be state of filing.)  IGNATURE:	specific and cannot be more than five busin	
fective date is li days after the d	sted, the date must be state of filing.)  IGNATURE:		
LE V: Effective fective date is li days after the d	sted, the date must be state of filing.)  IGNATURE:  Signature of a member of the control of the	specific and cannot be more than five busing the more than five busing	
fective date is li days after the d	sted, the date must be state of filing.)  IGNATURE:  Signature of a member of this document constitution in the state of this document constitution.	specific and cannot be more than five busing the more than five busing	

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

- \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
- \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

ProctorU Marketing & Sales LLC Articles of Organization

Additional Manager

MGR

Donald Kassner 2919 John Hawkins Pkwy Hoover, AL 35244